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201601120000
10850

01/12/2016
08:08:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MARTIN
DOLORES K

22 93 Lot#:61
Book:22 Pg:93
Sub:WYNDHA
M CAMDEN
SECTOR

201603290000
99680

03/29/2016
10:05:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

Sec:11
Twn:18S
Rng:1E
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201603150000
82940

03/15/2016
12:12:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

27 99 Lot#:2803
Book:27 Pg:99
Sub:WEATHER
LY
HIGHLANDS
THE COVE
SECTOR 28
PHASE I

201604190001
28480

04/19/2016
02:19:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

36 47 Lot#:80
Book:36 Pg:47
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 5
PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201604190001
28490

04/19/2016
02:23:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

8 15 Lot#:30 Book:8
Pg:15
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
THIRD
ADDITION

201604200001
29630

04/20/2016
11:36:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

31 101 Instr
#:20150527000
174490

Lot#:734
Book:31
Pg:101
Sub:SAVANNA
H POINTE
SECTOR VII

201605020001
45440

05/02/2016
11:59:57

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Sec:9 Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201604270001
38070

04/27/2016
10:10:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

11 100 Lot#:2 Book:11
Pg:100
Sub:BRAELINN
VILLAGE
PHASE I

201605030001
46550

05/03/2016
08:58:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WHITE DEVIN
T

7 72 Lot#:23 Book:7
Pg:72
Sub:SOUTHER
N HILLS

201604290001
42980

04/29/2016
03:03:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
TRUST
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Sec:11
Twn:19S
Rng:2E Qt:NE
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST



201605100001
58050

05/10/2016
01:01:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

39 22 Lot#:42
Book:39 Pg:22
Sub:STONE
CREEK
PHASE 5 PLAT
ONE LAKE
SECTOR
FINAL PLAT

201605100001
58180

05/10/2016
01:47:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

38 3 Lot#:2 Book:38
Pg:3
Sub:CROSS
CREEK FINAL
PLAT

201605190001
70950

05/19/2016
11:15:48

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS TRUSTMARK
NATIONAL
BANK

39 22 Lot#:3 Book:39
Pg:22
Sub:STONE
CREEK
PHASE 5 PLAT
ONE LAKE
SECTOR
FINAL PLAT

201605120001
63120

05/12/2016
01:30:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HARD LEWIS
P

21 105 Lot#:113 Lot:A
Book:21
Pg:105
Sub:SUMMER
BROOK
SECTOR 5
PHASE 2

201605130001
64910

05/13/2016
01:22:40

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JONES
TYRONE

37 122 Lot#:253
Book:37
Pg:122
Sub:LAKES AT
HIDDEN
FOREST
PHASE 2

201605160001
65240

05/16/2016
08:43:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20160307000
071540

Sec:25
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201605260001
79880

05/26/2016
10:08:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SCOTT SALLY
J

33 24 Lot#:537
Book:33 Pg:24
Sub:RIVERWO
ODS FIFTH
SECTOR
PHASE II
FINAL PLAT

201606030001
91980

06/03/2016
02:00:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LOVING
DONNA

6 69 Lot#:188
Book:6 Pg:69
Sub:CHANDAL
AR SOUTH
FOURTH
SECTOR

201606060001
93980

06/06/2016
11:23:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE POPE CATHY 34 85 Lot#:96
Book:34 Pg:85
Sub:HOLLAND
LAKES
SECTOR 1
FINAL PLAT

201605310001
85050

05/31/2016
11:44:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20090831000
335010



201606090001
99240

06/09/2016
11:45:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CARTER
KEIONA

41 114 Lot#:83
Book:41
Pg:114
Sub:UNION
STATION
PHASE II

201606090001
99280

06/09/2016
12:03:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

20 28 Lot#:96
Book:20 Pg:28
Sub:SUMMER
BROOK
PHASE THREE

201606090001
99370

06/09/2016
12:52:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

21 59 Lot#:475
Book:21 Pg:59
Sub:WEATHER
LY
TREYMOOR
ABBEY
SECTOR 22

201606100002
00920

06/10/2016
09:16:34

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE RAY BETH
ANN

21 102 Instr
#:20081229000
476150

Lot#:73
Book:21
Pg:102
Sub:AMBERLE
Y WOODS 5TH
SECTOR
AMENDED
MAP

201607060002
33190

07/06/2016
08:59:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100419000
119080

201606280002
23660

06/28/2016
10:11:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WALTON
LARRY KEVIN

Sec:5 Twn:22S
Rng:1E Qt:SW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201606280002
23660

06/28/2016
10:11:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WALTON
LARRY KEVIN

Sec:5 Twn:22S
Rng:1E Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201607060002
34820

07/06/2016
02:53:52

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE VAN
HELMOND
MARIE C

11 23 Lot#:2 Book:11
Pg:23
Sub:HERITAG
E OAKS

201607070002
36910

07/07/2016
03:25:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS HOME
MORTGAGE
OF AMERICA
INC

33 101 Lot#:115
Book:33
Pg:101
Sub:STERLING
OAKS
CONDOMINIU
M A
CONDOMINIU
M

201607120002
40890

07/12/2016
07:35:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

6 70 Lot#:14 Book:6
Pg:70
Sub:IVANHOE
AMENDED
MAP


