Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2016; Party Role= Grantee;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201601120000 10850	01/12/2016 08:08:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MARTIN DOLORES K			22	93		Lot#:61 Book:22 Pg:93 Sub:WYNDHA M CAMDEN SECTOR
201603290000 99680	03/29/2016 10:05:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA						Sec:11 Twn:18S Rng:1E BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201603150000 82940	03/15/2016 12:12:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			27	99		Lot#:2803 Book:27 Pg:99 Sub:WEATHER LY HIGHLANDS THE COVE SECTOR 28 PHASE I
201604190001 28480	04/19/2016 02:19:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC			36	47		Lot#:80 Book:36 Pg:47 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 5 PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201604190001 28490	04/19/2016 02:23:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			8	15		Lot#:30 Book:8 Pg:15 Sub:DEARING DOWNS THIRD ADDITION
201604200001 29630	04/20/2016 11:36:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			31	101	Instr #:20150527000 174490	Lot#:734 Book:31 Pg:101 Sub:SAVANNA H POINTE SECTOR VII
201605020001 45440	05/02/2016 11:59:57	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						Sec:9 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:NE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201604270001 38070	04/27/2016 10:10:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			11	100		Lot#:2 Book:11 Pg:100 Sub:BRAELINN VILLAGE PHASE I
201605030001 46550	05/03/2016 08:58:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WHITE DEVIN T			7	72		Lot#:23 Book:7 Pg:72 Sub:SOUTHER N HILLS
201604290001 42980	04/29/2016 03:03:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						Sec:11 Twn:19S Rng:2E Qt:NE BQt:NE Other:SEE INST

201605100001 58050	05/10/2016 01:01:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	39	22		Lot#:42 Book:39 Pg:22 Sub:STONE CREEK PHASE 5 PLAT ONE LAKE SECTOR FINAL PLAT
201605100001 58180	05/10/2016 01:47:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA	38	3		Lot#:2 Book:38 Pg:3 Sub:CROSS CREEK FINAL PLAT
201605190001 70950	05/19/2016 11:15:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK	39	22		Lot#:3 Book:39 Pg:22 Sub:STONE CREEK PHASE 5 PLAT ONE LAKE SECTOR FINAL PLAT
201605120001 63120	05/12/2016 01:30:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HARD LEWIS P	21	105		Lot#:113 Lot:A Book:21 Pg:105 Sub:SUMMER BROOK SECTOR 5 PHASE 2
201605130001 64910	05/13/2016 01:22:40	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JONES TYRONE	37	122		Lot#:253 Book:37 Pg:122 Sub:LAKES AT HIDDEN FOREST PHASE 2
201605160001 65240	05/16/2016 08:43:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20160307000 071540	Sec:25 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201605260001 79880	05/26/2016 10:08:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SCOTT SALLY J	33	24		Lot#:537 Book:33 Pg:24 Sub:RIVERWO ODS FIFTH SECTOR PHASE II FINAL PLAT
201606030001 91980	06/03/2016 02:00:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LOVING DONNA	6	69		Lot#:188 Book:6 Pg:69 Sub:CHANDAL AR SOUTH FOURTH SECTOR
201606060001 93980	06/06/2016 11:23:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	POPE CATHY	34	85		Lot#:96 Book:34 Pg:85 Sub:HOLLAND LAKES SECTOR 1 FINAL PLAT
201605310001 85050	05/31/2016 11:44:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO BANK			Instr #:20090831000 335010	

201606090001 99240	06/09/2016 11:45:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CARTER KEIONA	4	1	114		Lot#:83 Book:41 Pg:114 Sub:UNION STATION PHASE II
201606090001 99280	06/09/2016 12:03:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK	20	D	28		Lot#:96 Book:20 Pg:28 Sub:SUMMER BROOK PHASE THREE
201606090001 99370	06/09/2016 12:52:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	2'	1	59		Lot#:475 Book:21 Pg:59 Sub:WEATHER LY TREYMOOR ABBEY SECTOR 22
201606100002 00920	06/10/2016 09:16:34	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RAY BETH ANN	2'	1	102	Instr #:20081229000 476150	Lot#:73 Book:21 Pg:102 Sub:AMBERLE Y WOODS 5TH SECTOR AMENDED MAP
201607060002 33190	07/06/2016 08:59:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA				Instr #:20100419000 119080	
201606280002 23660	06/28/2016 10:11:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WALTON LARRY KEVIN					Sec:5 Twn:22S Rng:1E Qt:SW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201606280002 23660	06/28/2016 10:11:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WALTON LARRY KEVIN					Sec:5 Twn:22S Rng:1E Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201607060002 34820	07/06/2016 02:53:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	VAN HELMOND MARIE C	1'	1	23		Lot#:2 Book:11 Pg:23 Sub:HERITAG E OAKS
201607070002 36910	07/07/2016 03:25:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	HOME MORTGAGE OF AMERICA INC	33	3	101		Lot#:115 Book:33 Pg:101 Sub:STERLING OAKS CONDOMINIU M A CONDOMINIU M
201607120002 40890	07/12/2016 07:35:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	6		70		Lot#:14 Book:6 Pg:70 Sub:IVANHOE AMENDED MAP